FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	P-	0000	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			357089/001	
TM05/REV03  Tab settings  Tab settings			▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	- 10200	2. Name and address of receiving	ig party(ies):	
Seattle Orthopedic Group, Inc.		Name: <u>Dobi-Symplex, Inc.</u>		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address:		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership				
☑ Corporation-State Delaware	☑ Corporation-State Delaware		City: <u>Bethesda</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20814</u>	
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No			
0.114		☐ General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐	Merger		are	
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	U Other	***	
☐ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: Effective Date - October 23, 2001				
		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes 🚨 N	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		2,101,856 2,446,923		
		1,369,983 2,453,799		
		, ,	,	
Additional numbers		☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and		
		registrations involved:4		
concerning document should be mailed	,			
Name: Steven B. Pokotilow		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00		
Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP				
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		- The second of		
		Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane		8. Deposit account number:
		19-4709		
City: New York State:	NY ZIP: 10038			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
04/24/2002 DBYRNE 00000282 194709 2101856				
M FC:481				
Projectement and sign allure.		Acres to America Const.	and the state of t	
To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	, the toregoing inform	muon is true apro correct and any at	ласпеа сору is a true сору	
•	1 (11)	1///		
Steven B. Pokotilow  April 22, 2002  Signature				
Name of Person Signing / Signature Date				
Total I	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	EWARK	

REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0189

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SEATTLE ORTHOPEDIC GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SEATTLE ORTHOPEDIC GROUP, INC." TO "DOBI-SYMPLEX, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2292042 8100

010528673

AUTHENTICATION: 1405071

DATE: 10-23-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002489 FRAME: 0190 UCT-23-2001 11:53

C T CORFORATION WASH DC

STATE OF DELAWARE
20 SECRETARY OF STATE 03
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 12:00 PM 10/23/2001
010528673 - 2292042

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\*\*\*\*\*

Scattle Orthopedic Group, Inc., a componention organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Componention Law of the State of Delaware,

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, at a meeting duly held, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of Scattle Orthopedic Group, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is DOBL-Symplex, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

OCT-23-2001 11:53

C T CORPORATION WASH DC

202 737 3237 P.03/03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Seattle Orthopedic Group, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its Vice President, this 15th day of October, 2001.

SEATTLE ORTHOPEDIC GROUP, INC.

Glenn Lohrmann Vice President

2

TOTAL P.03